44 ITEM ORDER
NO.

- _ N DESCRIPTION CODE
1 DRIVE CHASSIS 03011
i i 2 CLUTCH GEARED MOTOR ASSY 12-01 00373
Yz z 3 HEX SERRATION HEAD SCREW M6x16 10170
‘ "Q ‘,Q ‘ 4 ITRANSFORMER TDB-100-143 KIT 02022
2 2 5 CORD GRIP GROMMET SB5P-2 05606
! = = ! 6a POWER CORD A.S 1.5M W2P+1R 14150
6b  POWER CORD B.S 1.5M W2P+1R 05667
. JE 6c  POWER CORD E.U 1.5M W2P+1R 05679
L 6d  POWER CORD S.A 1.5M 15A W2P+1R 05673
47 o 7 EMC FILTER BOARD EMC-2.02 01443
8 WIRE EARTH ASSY 250L 12150
9 PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M4x8 10320
10 MOUNTING BRACKET VR1 02504
| ® | 11 HEX SERRATION HEAD SCREW M8x16 10122
N ® 12 SUPPORT CHASSIS 16205
‘ ) ‘ 13  GROMMET 101422 05603
‘ ‘ 4 { TIMING ASSY 01732
/ { TIMING HARNESS ASSY 01791
L J ) STRING GUIDE 16420
[ CONTROL BOARD DCB03 00802
DUST COVER BOTTOM 03222
DUST COVER TOP 03223
24 TAPTITE SCREW 'P' M4x10 10570
. TAPTITE SCREW 'P' M4x6 10582
INTERNAL GEAR 16020
CLAMP WASHER 11180
10650
13020
15441
15995
13656
16256
03225
05440
DIFFUSER ASSY V2 05111
ROLS LID COVER 05103
IRIAL SADDLE 03175
M8 10141
RRATION FLANGE NUT M8 (BLACK) 10148
ASHER 8.4x18x1.6 11021
E SCREW 'P' M4x8 10580
EAD SCREW W/WASHER M4x10 10340
ITTER PTX-5 01170
TRANSMITTER WTX-4 01195
UM BATTERY 3V CR203 13021
ER WITH D/S TAPE 71040
GHT BAR 71190
IGHT BAR ACCESSORY PACK 01782

15F

|
|
o
Wics asstaatian eLis 8

autYmatic
TECHNOLOGY

smart | simple | secure

Part # 13212 (Manual)

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS | OWNERS COPY



WARNING: [t is vital for the safety of persons to follow
all instructions. Failure to comply with the installation
instructions and the safety warnings may result in serious
personal injury and/or property damage.

Please save these instructions for future reference.

Automatic Technology (Australia) Pty Ltd to the extent that such may be lawfully excluded hereby expressly disclaims all
conditions or warranties, statutory or otherwise which may be implied by laws as conditions or warranties of purchase of an
Automatic Technology (Australia) Pty Ltd Garage Door Opener. Automatic Technology (Australia) Pty Ltd hereby further
expressly excludes all or any liability for any injury, damage, cost, expense or claim whatsoever suffered by any person
as a result whether directly or indirectly from failure to install the Automatic Technology (Australia) Pty Ltd Garage Door
Opener in accordance with these installation instructions.

Q Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide April 2008



O

Exploded Parts Diagrams

April 2008 Reference Guide

Sectional Door Openers
GDO-2v6
GDO-2v7
GDO-7v1
GDO-7v2
GDO-9v1
GDO-9v2
Roll Up Door Openers
GDO-4v3
GDO-4v4
GDO-5
GDO-6v1
GDO-6v2
GDO-6v3
GDO-8v1
Domestic Gate Openers
SGO-1v3 Elite™
SGO-2v4 EasySlider®
ESV-24 EasySlider®
ESV-24MS EasySlider®
Industrial Openers
Axess® 1100

O 00 N o~ o A

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
17
18
19
20
21
21

April 2008 Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide

O



69

4247
42

SURWANON©O

=
m
2

i

AC Overhead Garage Door Opener (Microswitches)

CAP POLYFILM O1UF K X2 275VAC
TERMINAL BLOCK 500/02DS 2 POS
INT. TOOTH LOCK WASHER 1D 3
PAN HD. SCREW M3x14

HARNESS ASSY CB-8 V2

CORD GRIP GROMET SB-6R-3-K
POWER CORD 1.5M W2PIN + 1 RING
BOARD HOUSING S-AY V6

PAN HD. SCREW W/WASHER M4x10
CONTROL BOARD CB-8 V-6.01
TAPTITE SCREW ‘P’ M4x8

BASE PLATE CX ASSY

LIMITS CONTROL ASSY
ADJUSTMENT SCREW

LIMITS HOUSING

LIMITS NUT

HOLDER SWITCH CX — RIGHT <U)
HOLDER SWITCH CX — LEFT (D>
MINIATURE MIC. SWITCH AV 3844619
MICROSWITCH CX HARNESS

CHOPPER CLIP

CHOPPER WHEEL

E CIRCLIP N1540 0050

CUP WASHER W/ KEY A

WAVE SPRING WASHER

THRUST WASHER NTA 815

BUSH 12717

WORM 2520 2S

PAN HD. SCREW W/WASHER M5x10
SEL - LOK SPRING PIN ACP M4x20
LABEL - THERMALLY PROTECTED
HEX NUT W/INT TOOTH WASHER MS
LABEL 240V 60 WATT GDO-2
PROTECTION COVER

MOTOR AC. MQ 0.24 KW

MOTOR BRACKET

BUSH 1D 10x10

HELICAL GEAR 34209

DRIVE SHAFT 16127

BUSH 127 ID 18

TAPTITE SCREW ‘P” BLACK M3.5x6
TAPTITE SCREW ‘S’ W/WASHER M4x8
TAPTITE SCREW ‘S’ M4x10

COVER ASSY V4

DESCRIPTION

10498
01597

ORDER CODE

SECURACODE PTX-4 & W/S PACK
ALKALINE BATTERY A23 2V
PLASTIC WALL PLUG PACK

PTX HOLDER

TRANSMITTER GB PTX-4
TRANSMITTER RB PTX-4

CABLE CLAMP_ACC - 15 (3/l6"
DOOR BRACKET LOCATOR

DOOR BRACKET

HEX. HD. SCREW MBx25
STRAIGHT ARM

ENT ARM

CLEVIS PIN #8
SHUTTLE ASSY

CHAIN INDEX CX ASSY
CHAIN JOINT LINK

PIN

WALL BRACKET

SNAP PIN SSP 8 ZNU 31080

CHAIN 1/2°x1/8* (499 LINKS) W/2CL
SUPPORT PIPE CX ASSY

INDEX TUBE - 33B603

TUBE — INSERT 2570

TUBE - 338605

LIGHT DIFFUSER

13
CAPACITOR MOTOR 15.0 UF 440VAC 3K Hr 14402
14

GLOBE 250V 60 WATT

LAMP HOLDER ZE 204

LIGHT BRACKET

SNAP PIN SSP 12 ZNU 31120
SPROCKET 7T SQ@

SPROCKET 10T P

HEX, SERRATION FLANGE NUT M8
TERMINAL BLOCK SHIELD

DESCRIPTION

O Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide April 2008

14055
ORDER CODE

OPTIONAL |




AC Overhead Garage Door Opener (ALPS)

OPTIONAL |

45 PAN SERRATION HEAD SCREW M4xlz2 10380

44 PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M5x10 1oest

43 GLOBE 250V _60W 14120

42 CABLE CLAMP ACC-25 (5/16") 11760

41 CABLE CLAMP ACC-15 (3/16" 11750

40 SNAP PIN SSP 12 ZNU 31120 10730

39 SNAP PIN SSP_8 ZNU 31080 10720

38 CAPACITOR MOTOR 1S.0UF 440VAC 3K Hr 14402

37 CHAIN IDLE WHEEL 02962

36 SPROCKET 7T SQ 04680

35 SPROCKET 10TP 04695

34 HELICAL GEAR 34209 04941

33 DRIVE SHAFT 0-G 04542

32  TERMINAL BLOCK SHIELD 14055 77 STRAIGHT ARM

31 CAP POLYFILM OAUF K X2 27SVAC 07575 76 BENT ARM

30 TERMINAL BLOCK 500/02DS 2 POS 05421 75 TUBE — INSERT 2970

29 LAMP HOLDER ZE 204 14270 74 INDEX TUBE 33B603

28 LIGHT BRACKET 13870 73 TUBE 3386035 13801

27 CORD GRIP GROMMET SBRS-2 05605 72 CHAIN 1/72'x1/8" (499 LINKS) W/2 CL 03000

26 POWER CORD 1.5M W2PIN+1 RING 14150 71 SUPPORT PIPE CX ASSEMBLY 00252

25 HARNESS ASSY CB-8Ve 14440 70 DOOR BRACKET LOCATOR 02515

24 Q-G 301 HARNESS ASSY 01795 69 DOOR BRACKET 02511

23 CHOPPER CLIP 04960 68 WALL BRACKET 02521

22 QUAD WHEEL 02452 67 HEX SERRATION FLANGE NUT M8 10148

21  TAPTITE SCREW ‘P’ M4x8 10580 66 HEX HEAD SCREW M8x25 10110

20 EASY ACCESS TRANSMITTER PACK GDO-2 0l236 65 PIN 05790

19 BOARD HOUSING S-AY V7 01585 64 CLEVIS PIN DIAMETER 8 02550

18  CONTROL BOARD CB-8 V-7.02 00760 63 PLASTIC WALL PLUG PACK 01479

17 QUAD-GRAY 202 ASSY 01734 62 ALKALINE BATTERY A23 12V 13030

16 E CIRCLIP D1500 0100 10798 61 PTX HOLDER 05196

15 CUP WASHER W/KEY 11163 60 TRANSMITTER RED BUTTONS PTX-4 01211

14 WAVE SPRING WASHER 12380 59 TRANSMITTER GREY BUTTONS PTX-4 01210

13 THRUST WASHER NTA-BIS W 14300 58 SECURACODE PTX-4 & WALLSWITCH PACK 01220

12 WORM 2520 28 04931 57 CHAIN INDEX CX ASSEMBLY 01452

1 BUSH ID_10x10 04290 56 SHUTTLE ASSEMBLY 00273

10 BUSH 127 17 04270 55 CHAIN JOINT LINK 02950

9 MOTOR BRACKET V7 13774 54 PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M4x8 10320

8  LABEL 240V 60 WATT GDO-2 13630 53 TAPTITE SCREW ‘P" BLACK M35x6 10542

7 EX T W/INT TOOTH WASHER MS 10881 52 LIGHT DIFFUSER 13900

6 COVER PROTECTION 13790 Sl COVER 13742

S LABEL THERMALLY PROTECTED 13620 S0 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER LD. 3 11150 |

4 SEL-LOCK PIN SPRING ACP M4x20 02590 49  PAN HEAD SCREW M3x14 10360

3 AC MOTOR MQ 0.24kV 14422 48 PAN_HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M4x8 10320

2 BUSH 1271D 18 04261 47 TAPTITE SCREW ‘S W/WASHER M4x8 10499

1 BASE PLATE CX ASSEMBLY V2 02151 46 PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M4x10 10340 53
ITEM DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE

April 2008 Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide O 5



AC Overhead Garage Door Opener (S-ALPS)

“

&
& &
48
S1
49E SOE %
Se Se
45 PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M4X8 0320
44 TAPTITE SCREW ‘P BLACK M3.5X6 0542
43 LIGHT DIFFUSER 3902
42 COVER ASSY GDO-7 1599
41 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER LD, 3 1150
40 PAN HEAD SCREW M3X14 0360
39 PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M4X10 0340
38 PAN SERRATION HEAD SCREW M4Xi2 0380
37 PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER MSX10 0281
36 GLOBE 250V 60W 4120
35 CABLE CLAMP ACC-15 (3/167) 1750
34 SNAP PIN SSP 12 ZNU 31120 0730
33 SNAP PIN SSP 8 ZNU 31080 0720
32 CHAIN IDLE WHEEL 2962
31 CAP MOTOR 15.0uF 440 VAC 3k Hr 4402
30 SPROCKET 8T OCTAGONAL 4685
29 HELICAL GEAR 34209 4941 74 GROMMET 5.2x8.0x4.5
28 FT Q-C 4542 73 SHOULDRE SCREW S5-M4x9L
27 TERMINAL BLOCK SHIELD 4056 72 PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M4X10
26 CAP POLYFILM OuF. K X2 275 VAC 7575 7
25 HARNESS ASSY CB-7 (NOT SHOWN) 4441 70 TAPTITE SCREW ‘P’ M3X12
24 TERMINAL BLOCK S00/02DS 2 POS. 05421 69 SENSOR ASSEMBLY GDO-7
23 LAMP HOLDER LS 204-1 05761 68 RATCHET TIMING ASSEMBLY
22 CORD GRIP GROMMET SBRS-2 05605 67 STRAIGHT ARM
21 TAPTITE SCREV ‘P’ Mdx8 10580 66
20 EASY ACCESS TRANSMITTER PACK GD0-2 01236 65 TUBE-INSERT 2970
19 POVER CORD 15M W2PIN+L RING 14150 64 INDEX TUBE 338605
18 TAPTITE SCREV ‘P’ M4X8 10580 63 TUBE 338605
17 BOARD SHIELD 14053 62 CHAIN 1/2x1/8499 LINKS) W/2 CL
16 CONTROL BOARD CB-18 V-1 01020 61 SUPPORT PIPE CX ASSEMBLY
1S BOARD HOUSING SUB ASSY 01586 6 BRACKET LOCATOR
14 CHOPPER CL. 04960 59 DOOR
13 CHOPPER WHEEL GDO-7 04951 58 WALL BRACKET
12 WORM 2520 2S-ST 57 HEX SERRATION FLANGE NUT M8
11 BUSH ID_10x1 90 56 HEX HEAD SCREW M8X25
10 BUSH 127 17-10 04271 55 PIN
9 MOTOR BRACKET GDO- 13776 54 CLEVIS PIN DIAMETER 8
8 LABEL 240V 60 WATT GDO-2 630 53 PLASTIC WALL PLUG PACK
7  HEX NUT W/INT TOOTH VASHER MS 10881 52 ALKALINE BATTERY A23 12V
6 COVER PROTECTI 3790 51 PTX HOLDER
S EL_THERMALLY ECTED 13620 50 TRANSMITTER RED BUTTONS PTX-4 o121t
4 SEL-LOCK PIN SPRING ACP M4x20 02590 49 TRANSMITTER GREY BUTTONS PTX-4 01210
3 AC_MOTOR IT 0.24kW 14423 48 SECURA PTX-4 & WALLSWITCH PACK 01220
2 BUSH 127ID 18 04261 47 SHUTTLE ASSEMBLY 00273
1 BASE PLATE SUB ASSEMBLY XXXX 46 CHAIN JOINT LINK 02950
EM DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE  ITEM DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE

6 O Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide April 2008



AC Overhead Garage Door Opener (S-ALPS)

ﬁ” 48

0

52r

ORDER
ITEM DESCRIPTION TODE
1 BASE AV2 SUB ASS'Y 02153
2 GEARBIX BASE ASS'Y 71666
3 RUBBER STOP BRACKET 02644
4 CAPACITOR 15uF 14402
9 TWPIITE SCREV 'PHxB 10381
6 TAPTITE SCREW'S' NAxID 10504
7 TERMINAL BLOCK 2 POS. 05421
8 CAP.POLYFILM 0.1uF 07575
9 P REV M3x14 10361
10 LAMP HOLDER LS-204-1 05761
1 CLOB 14210
12 DRIVE SHAFT 12.7-156 04543
13 | THRUST WASHER NTA-815 14300
14 PRING WASHER 12380
19 E-CIRCLIP N1540 0050 10799
16 LICAL GEAR 34209 04941
17 GEARBOX LI : 71668
18 AC MOTOR 250W FM-624098 14411
19 HEX.SPACER M5 8A/Fx10 11192
20 | RUBBER STOP 20x10 02640
21 SEL-LOCK PIN SPRING ACP M4x20 {02590
22 | BALL BEARING R8ZZ 03916
23 | WIRH 25e0xdl-2§ 72212
24 | CHOPPER CLIP 04960
29 | CHOPPER WHEEL 04901
26 | RATCHET TIMING ASSY 01737
27 | SENSOR ASS'Y SVI 01689
28 | TAPTITE SCREV ‘P M3x8 10360
29 | COVER SP AVE 01599
30 | SPROCKET BT SPL 72210
31 CHAIN SPREADER SV1 72435
32 | FLANGE TAPTITE SCREW'S'MAx10 10497
33 | BOARD SHIELD ACB0S 14052
34 | CONTROL BOARD ACBOS 00822
33 | DOARD HIUSING S-AY AV2 01587
36 | CONTROLS LID 05108
37 | LIGHT DIFFUSER 13902
38 | TUBE 338605 13801
39 | TUBE INSERT 2970 13830
40 INDEX TUBE 338605 13811
41 CHAIN 1/2%1/8°(499 LINKS) 03000
42 | CLEVIS PIN DIA 8 02550
43 | SNAP PIN SSP 8 ZNU 31080 10720
44 | CHAIN INDEX CX ASS'Y 01452
45 | SHUTTLE ASS'Y 00272
46 | CHAIN JOINT LINK 02950
47 | HEX SERRATION FLANGE NUT M8 10148
48 | PIPE ADAPTOR ASS'Y 00297
49 | WHEEL AXLE 13845
90 | CHAIN IDLE WHEEL 02962
51 | PIPE ADAPTOR 00297
o2 | SNAP PIN SSP-12 10730
93 | VALL BRACKET 02521
94 | PIN 05790
05 | DOOR BRACKET LOCATOR 02515
56 | DOOR BRACKET 02511
S7 | STRAIGHT ARN 02800
58 | BENT A 02950
59 | HEX HEAD SCREW M8x25 10110
60 | PLASTIC WALL PLUG PACK 014790
61 WALL TRANSMITTER WTX-4 01195
62 | TRANSMITTER PTX-5 01170
63 | LITHIUM BATTERY 3V CR203 13021
64 | POWER CORD 05666
65 | HARNESS AV2 14142

April 2008 Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide O



DC Overhead Garage Door Opener (ALPS)

Item Description Order Code

Extrusion 1050 VP1 04661
Extrusion sleeve 280 VP1 04668
Extrusion 1050 end VP1 04662
Extrusion 3150 VP1 04662
Tension support assy 04594
Chain idler 02963
Tension bracket 04590
Hex shaft 10-40 03985
Shoulder screw M8x65 10602
Clamping bracket VP1 04591
Shuttle VP1 assy 00274
Shuttle VP1 02651
Clutch lever VP1 16405
Shaft 10-25 04521
Compression spring 1-254 02876
E circlip D1500 0080 10810
Easy access transmitter VP1 pack 01234
Pulley support 04597
Flange bush 16-10 04313
Sprocket 12T-12.7 04697
Chainindex V3 02941
Chain 1/2" x 1/8” (487 links) W/2CL 03005
Taptite screw 'S’ black M4 x 6 10510
Chain joint link 02950
Metal chassis VP1 assy 02781
Grommet 101422 05603
Cord grip grommet SB5P-2 05606
Power cord 1.5m W2P+1R 14150
Wire earth assy 220L 12150
Geared motor assy 14-V2 00385
Helical gear 85075-12 CP assy 04002
Timing assy 01732
Dust cover top 03223
Timing harness 350 assy 01792
EMC filter board EMC 2.02 01443
Flange taptite screw 'S’ M4 x 10 10497
Pan head screw w/washer M4 x 8 10320
Transformer TDB-150-08 kit 02025
Main cover VP1 SP assy 03216
Control board CDP-15 V-1.10 00800
LED light LL1-1.02 71215
Light diffuser VP1 assy 05134
Taptite screw ‘P’ M4 x 6 10569
Shoulder screw 5-M4 x 6 10603
Controls cover SP VP1 03215
Pin 05790
Clevis pin 0829 02551
Hex head screw M8 x 25 10110
Hex serration flange nut M8 10148
Pin snap SSP 8 ZNU 31080 10720
Door bracket 02511
Door bracket locator 02515
Wall bracket 02521
Track bracket VP1 04592
Bentarm 02800
Straight arm 02790
Securacode PTX-4 blue & pink pack 01222
Transmitter grey buttons PTX-4 01210
Transmitter PB PTX-4 pink 01214
PTX holder 05196
Alkaline battery A23 12V 13030
Plastic wall plug pack 01479
Lithium battery 3V 13020

8 O Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide April 2008



3000 NOILJI™OS3a ON 3a00 NOILJIOSIa ‘ON

. ¥3aHO W3LI ¥IQEO WaLI
4
? . (a1) s S350 SIWE mios usdInoNs & oee zanana ooy NOBIUDS &
r %J 73AON NIVHOD JOd Sl ‘HO 06250 Nid oF 0szz2 ZAAOSLENOISNHIXA €
GO 556 S v & ] O S RESuns NoISNEL &
| | H oLLOL SZX8N MIHOS AVIH XaH
T3AQONW 1738 ONINIL ¥Od SW3LI ‘81 erLoL N LNN IONVTH NOLLVHMES X3H 6% 06570 13XMOVE NOISNAL
_— 0z.20L 0BOLE NNZ 8 dSS VNS NId 09 S86E0 OF0L 14VHS X3H
:S310N3Aa 11520 1DIOVHE ¥00d 1S 20901 S9X8IN MIHOS ¥AAINOHS
51520 HOLVOOT 1DiovHE ¥o0oad 2§ 16570 LdA 130vaid SNIdNY 10
12520 LDIOVME TIVM €5 +2200 ASSV LdAF1LLAHS O}
26540 ZdA LDIOVHEMNOVML VS 265%0 1¥0ddNS AZTINd
00820 WiV IN3g  SS ELEVO 019l HSNEIONVT 2
06220 WMV LTHOIVM1S 9§ £69¥0 £7Z1-1Z) LDIOONS €I
zzZrLL 2dA ASSV ITONVH ONIMLS LS £9620 UITAINIVHO ¥
865¥0 2dA3ain© 1738 89 LY62Z0 £A X3ANI NIVHO
S00£0 TOZ/M (SHNIT 281) B/LXZ/L NIVHO
05620 MINITINIOF NIVHO
£VaLL 11 Wi &0 NIVHO
S20%0 ASSV 01191 AST1Nd ONIWIL
+9620 w310 ONIWIL
LZ00€0 0829-041 1138 ONIWIL
£65%0 dWV1O XAANI ONIWIL 22
96570 SATSTS XIANI ONIWIL €2
18120 ASSV LdA SISSVHO TVIIW  v2
€£0950 2ZyL0l LINWOND  S2
90950 2-dsgs LINWOUD dIdO qHoD 92
0SLYL Hl+dZM WG'L QMOD ¥AMOd L2
05121 7022 ASSY HIMVI SHIM 82
S8€00 ZA¥l ASSV HOLOW Q3uVIO 62
200%0 ASSV dO 21-62058 ¥VAO TVOITaH
2€L10 ASSY ONIWIL
€22€0 d0O1 ¥3A00 Lsna
26410 ASSV 05E SSINNVH ONIWIL €S
2¥p1L0 20'€ OWT aHVOS HILTIA OWT €
L6¥01 OLXPIN .S, MIHOS 3LILdVLIONVId  Se
0zeoL XY HIHSVMWM MIHOS OvaH Nvd  o¢
52020 L1 80-0S1-8QL MAWHOISNWVIL
09LLL (.81/9) 5300V dWV10 T18VO 8¢
91280 ASSV oIS LdA ¥IAO0O NIVIW
90800 1L0°L-E0800 GHVOS TOH.INOD
o¥bSO MSLIAVZ 38019 b
9€150 ASSV Z-LdA M3SNJAId LHO 2V
IdA dS ¥ANOD STONLINOD  €F

Ambwwﬁ!ﬁ

H |
(aV ez iﬁlﬁ

DC Overhead Garage Door Opener (ALPS)

@)

April 2008 Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide



DC Roll Up Garage Door Opener (Microswitches)

—
-
=
ke

ORDER
DESCRIPTION CODE
LIMITS ASSY GDO-4 01680
BASE 16260
ADJUSTMENT SCREW GREEN/RED 16300/16280
RE 16340/16320
E_CIRCLIP D1500 10830

MINATURE MICROSWITCH
DISENGAGEMENT SPRING
MOTOR BASE

~ z
CuONOUAWE ‘I:I
o A
200205
5
0
I
I
o
r
=}
m
pal
[}
A
m
b

DISENGAGEMENT LEVER
DISENGAGEMENT SHAFT
CAM_SPRING

[EIENrN AT

LIMITS CAM GUIDE
LIMIT CAM GREEN-LIMIT CAM RED
PLASTIC BASE
CLAMP
GEAR MOTOR ASSEMBLY 710
WORM SHAFT 2
GEAR 1
20 LIMITS SHAFT
21 BOARD SUPPORT
22 HELICAL GEAR 2610
23 INTERNAL GEAR
24 MAIN_COVER
25 LIGHT DIFFUSER
BOARD C
27 CONTROL BOARD CB-7 V-4.01
28 WORM_SUPPORT
29 LIMITS BUSH
30 CONTROLS LABEL
31 LOGO LABEL RIGHT
32 CLAMP_ASSY GDO-4
E RING M8
35 DISENGAGEMENT CAP
36 SERRATED HD. SCREW W/WASHER M4x12

39 CORD GRIP GROMET SB-6R-3

40 STRING_ 600mm

41 HEX. HEAD SCREW M8X25

42 HEX FLANGE HD. SCREW M6X16

43 PAN_SERRATION HD, SCREW M4x12

44 TAPTITE SCREW “P” M4X10

45 TAPTITE SCREW “P” BLACK ZNC M3Xl16
BUTTON HD. SCREW W/WASHER M6x16

47 PAN HD, SCREW M3x10

48 HEX. FLANGE NUT M6&

49 RETAINING RING STW 45

50 E _CIRCLIP D1S00 0080

St HEX NUT M4

S STRING HANDLE

53 CLAMP WASHER

54 SPECIAL WASHER

55 FLAT WASHER 1.D.S
HEX NUT W/INT TOOTH WASHER MS

57 i]/JENTITg LABEL

58 ARNING LABEL

59 STRING GUIDE

60 PINION

el cA CC-2.5 (5/16">

LE CLAMP A

&2 MICROSWITCH CX HARNESS
63 POWER CORD 1.S5M W2PIN+1 RING
64 LOGO LABEL LEFT
65 CORD LABEL
66 TAPTITE SCREW ‘P” M3.5X10
67 TAPTITE SCREW “P" M4X6

HEX, HEAD SCREW M&xS5S
69 SPRING WASHER M6
70 FLAT WASHER 107D 6.4X20.5XL.6
71 WASHER RUBBER 1/16” x 17 x 3/8

HEX, NUT M6
73 SEL-LOK_SPRING PIN #25x14

GEAR COVER

77 HELICAL GEAR 6510 CX ASSY

78 GLOBE 24V/1SW 15x44

79 TRANSMITTER RB PTX-4

80 TRANSMITTER GB PTX-4

81 PTX HOLDER

82 PLASTIC WALL PLUG PACK

83 ALKALINE BATTERY A23 12V

84 KEY RING TX & REMOTE WALLSWITCH PACK

10 O Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide April 2008



ITE
NO

WVONO U W

DC Roll Up Garage

DESCRIPTION
CLAMP ASSY GDO-4
CLAMP
CORD LABEL

INTERNAL GEAR

HEX, HEAD SCREW M8x25
CLAMP WASHER

RETAINING RING STW 45
GEARED MOTOR ASSY 10
HELICAL GEAR 85075 CX

E CIRCLIP DI15S00 0080

PINION 122523

SELF LOCK EXT WASHER 706-2
GEARBOX COVER 85

MOTOR BASE

BUTTON HEAD SCREW W/PATCH M6x16
DISMENGAGEMENT CAP

CA

SPECIAL WASHER
DISENGAGEMENT SHAFT
DISENGAGEMENT LEVER
CAM SPRING

PLASTIC BASE G-4V4 ASSY

Q-G ASSEMBLY V3

QUAD 101 BOARD

GRAY 103 BOARD

HELICAL GEAR 26075 CX

INDEX SHAFT 32 SLOTS

LIMITS WHEEL

LIMITS HOLDER

TRANSFORMER TDB-100-03 KIT

E CIRCLIP DI1S00 0040

Q-G 101 HARNESS CX ASSY

INDEX GEAR 1225

CHOPPER CLIP

DISENGAGEMENT SPRING

STRING GUIDE

TRANSFORMER 100V A-05544 TDB—-100-03
POWER CORD 1.5SM W2PIN+1 RING

CORD GRIP GROMMET SB-6R-3

TERMINAL BLOCK 500,/02DS 2 POS

CAP POLYFILM 01UF K X2 275 VAC
WASHER CUP SS.5x7.2x7Hx1T

HEX HEAD SCREW M6x535

PAN SERRATION HEAD SCREW M4xl12

PAN HEAD SCREW M4xli2

SERRATION HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M4x12
TAPTITE SCREW ‘P’ M4x6

TAPTITE SCREW ‘P’ BLACK ZNC M3xl6
HEX NUT W/INT TOOTH WASHER MS
SPRING WASHER 1D 6

WASHER RUBBER 58.8x8.8x1

FLAT WASHER ID S

IDENTITY LABEL

CONTROL BOARD CB-7 V-5.03

BOARD SUPPORT

BOARD COVER

CONTROLS LABEL

GLOBE 24V/15SW 15x44

CABLE CLAMP ACC-L5S <(3/16">

TAPTITE SCREW ‘P’ M4x10

EASY ACCESS TRANSMITTER PACK GDO-4
LITHIUM BATTERY 3V

MAIN COVER

LIGHT DIFFUSER

LOGO LABEL LEFT

LOGO LABEL RIGHT

WARNING LABEL

HEX SERRATION HEAD SCREW Mé6xl6
SECURACODE PTX-4 & W/S PACK
TRANSMITTER GBR PTX—-4

ENCLOSURE GBR PTX SP

TAPTITE SCREW ‘P’ M2x8

TRANSMITTER RBR PTX-4

ENCLOSURE RBR PTX SP

PTX HOLDER

ALKALINE BATTERY A23 12V

PLASTIC WALL PLUG PACK
COVER WITH D/S TAPE
WEIGHT BAR

PAN HEAD SCREW M4x50
NILOCK NUT M4

FLAT WASHER 3/16 x 1/2
WEIGHT BAR ACCESSORY

Door Opener (ALPS)

ORDER a3 7751@

CODE

01600
16000
13380
16020
10110
11180
10650
00368
04080
10810
04162
10738
04221
04430
10022
04410
04870
10620
16140
16400
12391
01722
01730
01692
01693
04094
16350
16358
16363
02020
10830
01790
16354
04960
12360
16420
05544
14150
05600
05421
07575
11168

April 2008 Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide O

11



B3

) Ry
VLI E P U AN~ S @B L LN = S YD is W=

4
4
4
4
4
4
5
4
3

o

O W D
U8 LI~ D0 @ UG

M ORDER
DESCRIPTION

LIMITS ASSY GDO-4 0ESB0
LIMITS BASE 6260
ADJUSTMENT SCREW GREEN ~ RED 6300/16280
HOLDER - SWITCH GREEN / RED 6340/16320
E CIRCLIP DIS00 D04 0830
MINATURE MICROSWITCH 3844619 09280
DISENGAGEMENT SPRING 2360
MOTOR BASE 04430
camM 04870
DISENGAGEMENT LEVER 6400
DISENGAGEMENT SHAFT 6140
CAM SPRING 2391
LIMITS CAM GUIDE 04920
LIMIT CAM GREEN-LIMIT CAM RED 04910/ 04900
PLASTIC BASE 6200
CLAMP &000
GEAR MOTOR ASSEMBLY 10 0368
WORM SHAFT 2 16100
GEAR | 04460
LIMITS SHAFT 120
LIMITS BASE E264
HELICAL GEAR 2610 4091
INTERNAL 020
MAIN COVER ASEY 251
LIMITS COVER 268
PE SHUNT ASSY 810
CONTROL BOARD CB-7 Vv~4.01 GDO-5 847
WORM SUPPORT 361
LIMITS BUSH 4340
CLAMP ASSY GDO-4 1600
WP SEAL 5992
DISENGAGEMENT CaP 4410
SERRATION HD. SCREW W/WASHER Maxi2 10381
TRANSF, 100VA 05543 240,24 15543
TERMINAL BLOCK S00/02DS 2 POS 15421

Ma 812

STRING 600 nm 440
HEX, HEAD SCREW MBX25 1o
HEX FLANGE HD SCREW M&XIS 170
PAN, FLANGE HD. SCREW H4x12 380
TAPTITE SCREW “P< Maxio 570
TAPTITE SCREW "P* BLACK ZNC M3Xle 0550
BUTTOM HD. SCREW W/PATCH Mé&xlG og22
CORD LABEL 3380
HEX. FLANGE NUT M& 0150
RETAINING RING STW 45 0650
E CIRCLIF DIS00 OODBO 0810
HEX HUT M4 08%0

AD SCREW M3x10 5380

STRING HANDLE 6440

LAMP WAZ
SPECIAL WASHER 620
FLAT WASHER LD.S 050
HEX MWUT W/INT TOOTH WASHER MS 881
INTERFACE ASSY BE3
STRING GUIDE 5420
PINION 122523 ale2
SEL LOCK EXT WASHER 706-2 073s
CABLE CLAMP ACC-25 (57167 1760
GEARBOX COVER 85 4221
MICROSWITCH CX HARNESS 4280
HELICAL GEAR 8507 4020
CONTROL BOX ASSY 240V AS.

07 TOM ENCLOSURE CX 5030
TOP _ENCLOSURE 5080
CONTROLS LABEL CBEX 33835
IDENTITY LABEL AS 3601
BUTTONS LID 5140
LIGHT DIFFUSER CBX 5130
CONNECTING HARMESS CR-7 CX ASSY

i CABLE GLAND KI&

i

GDO-5 AussieRoller®

DC Roll Up Garage Door Opener (Microswitches)

NYLON

PTITE SCREW *P* H3.Sx10
POWER CORD AS 12M
TAPTITE SCREW °P* M3.5x8
HEX, HD. SCREW ME&xSS
SPRING WASHER LD
FLAT WASHER 107D 6.4x205x16
HEX, NUT Mg

SEL-LOK SPRING PIN 2.5x14
SENSOR DISC

SENSOR ASSY

CAPACITOR POLYFILM 01 uF x 2
GLOBE 24V/15W 15x44
TRANSMITTER GB PTxX=4
ALKALINE BATTERY A23 12V
KEYRING TRANEMITTER GB PTX-4
WEIGHT BAR ACCESSORY PACK GDO-4
PAN. HD. SCREW ¢Zn OXIDEY MSx40
HEX. NUT (Zn OXIDE> MS

SPRING WASHER (Zn OXIDE> LD S
WEIGHT BAR

Q Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide April 2008



DC Roll Up Garage Door Opener (ALPS)

06LlLL
ovoLL
6110
ogoct
96150
[334%¢
alcLo
ocogl
€210
ocolLl
oceol
08501
8710l
34393
G/LE0
0L1LS0
o¥¥S0
G2eeo
96291l
05901
oslLlL
0co9lL
28501
04501
L6210
12600
acvol
cello
€0950
G029l
ccLolL
LZ1LEO
oveolL
L9eolL
G/G/0
L2vS0o
osLvl
G09S0
02020
04101
¢.€00
L 10€0

3d00
d3a40

AHOSSIDOV dve LHOIAM
Vg LHOITM

3AdVL S/A HLIM ¥3A0D
MOVd 9N71d TIVM D118V 1d

AZL €TV AYILLVE INIIVIIY

H{3AATOH X1d

(SNOLLNG d3d) v-X1ld 8 Y3 LLINSNVHL

(SNOLLNg ATYD) ¥-X1d HEO YILLINSNVYHL

AE A3 L1VE NNIHLIT

-O0d9 MOVd HILLINSNVHL SSIDOV ASV3
8 'l 43IHSVM 1LV

8XYN HIHSVMWM MIHOS AVIH Nvd
8XVIN «di MIHOS FLIldVvL

8N LNN IONV1d NOILVHHIS X3H

8N L10d-N

37aAvs TvIid1sSNANI

ASSY d3sn4d4dId LHOI1

YPXGlL MSL/IAYZ 38019

HIAOD ONINIL

ASSV d3N0D NIVIA

S MLS ONIY ONINIVLIY

HIHSVM dINVT1D

VIO TVNHILNI

OXYIN di MIHOS FLILdVL

OLXPIN di MIHOS J1I1dVL

ASSV SSINAHVH ONINIL

20'L-A §1-90 dvOod TOHLNOD
3AAINS ONIYF1S

ASSY ONINWIL

2oL LIANINOEDO

SISSVHO 1d0ddNs

9LX8IN MIHOS AVIH NOILVHH3IS X3H
13X0vdg 371adavs ONIdINVTO

OLXPIN H3aHSVMW/M MIHOS AvaH Nvd
VIXEN dIHSVM T LM MIHOS AvaH Nvd
OVASGZLZ XM dNL°0 WTHAATOd dVOD
SOd ¢ SAc0/00S MO019 TVNINH3 L
P/2-0dO dI+dZM NS L AHOD Jd3aMOd
2-G49S 1INNOEDO dIidD ad0D

1IX €0-001L-9d1 J3NHO4SNVAHL
9LX9IN MIHOS AVIH NOILVHY3IS X3H
21 ASSY JOLON XOgdvao HOLN1D
SISSVHO aAILd

NOILdId0s3a

TNNOTOOND

)
z

NZLI

13

O

April 2008 Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide



DC Roll Up Garage Door Opener (ALPS)

©M11d NVITVALLSNY SMOHS 3OVl %
I
I

|
|
7 ONd NvOIddv HLNOS - P9
|

ONT1d Nvadodn3 - 29
ONTd HSILi-bg-499 !
ON7d NVITVAHLSNYV - B9

28.L10 MOVd AHOSSTDOV dveE LHOIIM
06LLL dvea LHOIIM
ovoLL 3AdVL S/ HLIM ¥3A0D
6.v1L0 A0Vd ON1d TIVM DILSV1d
0€0cL AZL €2V AY3LLvE ANV
96150 ¥IAATOH X1d
LLZL0  (SNOLLNg a3y) -X1d Hey ¥3LLINSNWVNL
0LZL0 (SNOLLNE AJHD) t-X1d HEO HILLINSNVHL
oveolL OLXPIN YTHSVYMW/M MIHOS avaH Nvd
08s0L 8XPN .d. MIAFOS A LILdVL
12011 9'1X8Xy'8 HIAHSVM LV1d
8¥LolL  (O1OVv1d) 8 LNN IONV 14 NOILYHYIS X3H
LvLolL 8W 1108-N
GLL€0 37aAvs TVIJLSNANI
€0LS0 "3IA0D AIT STOHULNOD
LSO ZA ASSY d3sNddid LHOI1
oS0 MSL/IAYZ 301D
er44 ] _INOD ONINIL
96291 ASSY ¥3IA0OD NIVIN
9G9€L JSV3T3d 139V
S66SL dILSNrav ONRLS
LyySi WZ'L ONRILS
0coeL A€ Ad3LLvd WNIHLIT
8ecio HOVd H3LLINSNYYL SS3O00V ASVa
0S90L S MLLS ONIY ONINIV.LIY
o8LLL HIHSVM dWVTO
0209l A_VIO TVNAILNI
28S0L 9XPN .d. MIAFOS FLILdVL
050} OLXP .d. MIHOS ALILdVL
€22€0 dOLl J3N00 1sna
2eceo WO.11L09 J¥3A0D 1sna
81600 S1-80 QivO4d TOHLNOD
[er4 413 3AINS SNRLS
16110 ASSYV SS3INuVH ONINIL
ceLL0 ASSY ONINIL
€09S0 22yLoL LINNOUD
S029lL SISSVHO LJOddNs
cclLoL 9LX8W M3HOS AVIH NOILVHY3S X3aH
0520 LEA LI3OVHE ONILNNOW
0zceol 8XYN YTHSVM/M M3HOS avaH Nvd
osieL 10S2 ASSV HLYV3 JHIM
[21441% 20°2-ONT Quivod ¥3lid ONI
€950 dl+dZM VS INS'L V'S QPO JIMOd
6,950 dl+deM NS'L N'T QYOO ¥3IMOd
19950 Hl+dZM INS'L S'8 QPO JIMOd
oSyl UL+dZM NS’ SV QHOD JIMOd
90950 2-dgas LINWNOXUDO dINS adH0D
22020 1M €+1-001-90L JIWHOASNVHL
0LLOL 9LX9N MIHOS AVIH NOILLVYNIS X3H
€.€00 102l ASSV JOLOW azRxivaO HOLNTO
L1L0€0 SISSVYHO aARIA
3000 NOILdIMOS3a
¥3aqyo

Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide April 2008

@)

14



DC Roll Up Garage Door Opener (ALPS)

9N7d NVOIddV HLNOS - P9

ON1d Nvadodn3 - 99
ON71d HSILIYdg -q9 !

ON1d NVITVHLSNY - e9

28.10 HOVd AHOSSIDDV dvd LHOIIM

06112 dva LHOIaM S
ovoLL 3dVL S/A HLIM Y¥3IAN0D v
120€1 €020 AE AY3LLYE WNIHLIT  €F
S6110 p-XLM YALLINSNVAL TWWA 2t
04110 G-XLd ¥3LLINSNVIL  L¥
ove0l 0LXPIN HIHSYMWM M3HOS AvaHNvd o
08501 8XPIN .ds MIYOS FLILAVL  6€
120LL 9 LX8LXy'8 YAHSYVM LV1d 8
8rL0L  (OV18) 8N LNN IONV1d NOILVYNIS X3H L€
L¥LOL 8N 1708-N  9¢€
SZ1L€0 31aAvs TVRILSNANI  S€
€01S0 Y3IAO0D AT STOUINOD Ve
LLLSO ZA ASSV ¥3SN4dId LHOIT1 €€
oS0 MSLIAVZ 3901 2€
§22€0 HINOD ONINIL  LE
95291 ASSVY ¥3IAOOD NIVA  O€
959€1 3svaiad 13gav1 62
56651 y3Llsnrav SNHLS 82
LyYSL WZ'L ONINLS /2
0zo€l A€ AYILLVE WNIHLIT 92

3002011 MOVd ¥ILLINSNVYL SSIOOV ASVYA  S2
05901 S¥ MLS ONId ONINIVIIY  +2
o8LLL YWIAHSVM dWVTO €2
02091 HvIO TYNY3LNI 22
2850l OXpN d, MINOS FLILdVL L2
0501 OLXPIN .ds MIHOS 3LILdVL 02
€22€0 dOL ¥3A00 1SNa 61
zeee0 WOoLLOg ¥3AN0O 1SNA 8L
20800 €080QQayvOd TOHINOD LI
rac 3aiNS ONRILS 91
16210 ASSV SSANYVH ONIWIL Sl
zZeLlL0 ASSVONINIL vl
€0950 2ZrloL LINNOYD €L
S029L SISSVHO 1¥0ddNns  2I
zziol OLX8IN MIHOS AVAH NOILVHEIAS XaH LI
0520 L¥A 13MOVd ONILNNON Ol
0zZe0L 8xbN MIAHSYAWM MIHOS avaH Nvd 6
osiel 71052 ASSVY HLHVI IHIM 8
SrL0 20°2-OW3 ayvod d3L11d ON3 L
€950 ¥L+dZM VSL ING'L V'S QHOD J¥amod P9
6950 Hl+dZM NS'L N'TI GHOO ¥IMOd 29
29950 dl+dZM NS S'8 QYOO ¥IMOd a9
0SLylL dl+dZM NS'L SV QHOD ¥IMOd B9
90950 2-dsgS LINNOXDO dibD au0D S
z2020 LI €/1-001-80L YIWHOISNVHL v
0101 91 X9 MIHYOS AVIH NOILYYYIS X3H €
€2€00 10-2L ASSVY ¥OLOW @3dvaO HOLN1O z
1100 SISSVHO IARA 1

3d00 NOILdJINOS3Aa ‘ON

¥3IAQAO WLl

15

@)

April 2008 Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide



Weather Resistant DC Roll Up Garage Door Opener (S-ALPS)

2p0od JopIO

sjoed Andeg
Kiossaooe ueq 1yBiap

1eq 1yBiapn

adey 5/ Yum Jano)

Sped Bnid |jlem onseld

AZL €2V hiemeq aujeyy

J9p|oy X1d

$-X1d SUOIINg paJ Jeniwsuel |
$-X1d suonng Aei6 senwsuel |
oed youms|jem 1 H-X | 4 9podeIndes
9°LX8LXy'g J8ysem 1e|4

(3{2e]9) 8IAl 1nu 8Buej} uonelias xoH
8N Hog N

s|ppes |elasnpu|

Asse 190D |011U0D)

(390] YHM) AY T 2Insojous sisseyd)
Asse ainsojpua sisseyd)

£1-82 pleoq |oauo)

Asse a|puey Buing

NOOL-1D .¥ 31 9|qeD

€ @'| 4aysem 20| Y100} [eusay|
VLXEIN duUz >oe|q ,d, maJos ayde |
8XpIA Joysem/m mauds pesy ued
0LXy ,d, Maios aynde]

9LX8IA M3IDS peay UoIeLIas XaH
DVA S§£Z ZX M 4N1L°0 wiykjod dep
SOd ¢ SAZ0/006 >20|q [eulwis ]
6¢xlzed

dl d¢ Wg'| 'S’V pI0) 1emod

Asse Buiwn 19ydley

(VAZTL) ¥ 10-2£-9QL Jewlojsues]
SM L0-ZL Asse tojow patesb yoin|D
LYA 193oeIq Bununopy

S¥ MLS Buu Buutersy

Jaysem dwe|d

Jeob |eussy)

0ZX9I\ Ma1I2S peay Uoie.lias XaH
a|xe 1eal |eussqu|

Asse-gns sisseyd aAL(q

uondussaq

Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide April 2008

@)

16



Gate Opener

DC Swing

" 2
T,

ey

700 D0ST dI 10810 3 ZE
¥p1-16-TWI ONI¥AS NOISSIdWOD| 9€
T dy39| €

NId 007 v€

H0L0W Ld0ddNS| €€

2A 9 ASSY d0104 03av39| 2€

0267 129 ¥F MO SII0vad| e
7-00S 9 ASSY 3AINO

SHITWNN dI¥IS TYNINGIL S-1 T38| Te 0£0E ASL €2V AJILIVE INL19X1v| OF

& T S3HSYM S0 HIOOL INI| OF 012t ¥-X1d @9 dILLINSNVAL| 62

& T1 S3HSYM ONISdS| 60 00211 7-X1d_ 89 4ILLIASNvA1 ONIS A3M| 82

W LON X3H| 82 SLSL OYA &/2 2 X 3n 10 W1i4k10d dvd|ie

IIXEW AJHIS TyIH Nvd| L2 2asg §/0-/-89d ONy19 31892 WOTAN| 92

UEXEW AIIIS Q¥3H Nvd| 9 0/610| 378Y0 XYOJ WSZ HLIM 2UW EEY YNNILNY|S2

21XoW M35 TyIH Nvdl G2 OEE JSTI HSNd| ve

81/08] WHDO1/S9 JLINM JIA| b2 1255 SOd 2 ST20/00S >J07d WNIWd3L|ee

CIONGADY b 0N ASSY M| £2 02£0 8XyW H3IHSYM/M MH3JS OH Nvd|22

@3 2 TN ASSY JWIAM| 22 0510 9W_LON_ 3DNY 14 NOI1vad3s “X3H| e

T3YHS/M 8930 1¥0I 13H 95 CAOTI30 I ON ASSY 3JIAM| 12 8E0T 91X8 02Xy 9 L0l JIHSYA Lvidl0e

13>0ved ONILNAON 3199|658 0250 SOd S0 SOH £2€ dI¥LS IWNIW3L| 02 €920 SSX9W MIdIS_Q93H "X3H| 61

0T 0T ¥3HSYA 19135 12260 | 3 $0 HSI HWA AddlZ HILIMSOJIN| 61 (143 340 ON9LS X3H| 81

01 0T ¥3HSYA ONINdS| €5 07011 9 01 83HSYM 1914 81 2960 S0CA 2-Xd dIAIIIT| L1

59001 02X0IW M3¥3S Qv3H X3H| 2G 00011 21 M1 83HSYM 191d| /1 06901 OIXGEN .d. MIHIS JLILdVL| 9T

01901 SIST M34DS H3IINOHS| IS 012€0 d3>0%d J11SYTd| ST 0LSET 73497 I0INOD 3199 ONIOITS| GI

08870 JI1SYd 3IHSYA| 05 09870 <090ED Wv3| ST FOCEL CAIND_T13EVT HIONVD| b1

21970 NOISNILX3 Wiy JATSO| 67 08770 (22€0ED 5262 dvIO| ¥1 02SeT 0907 LNOHLIA 13897 SS3300Y _viv| €l

20970 ey 3AVIS| 81 07£01 22 MLS ONId ONINIVI3| €T elert 81 XJIL-J 138yl 21

09200 T331S/S 0210E SNS NId_d9NS| L 00¥¥0 €0210100D PISAD| 2T ootit (SSYdE) dNO_d3HSwA| 11

00EY 1 GI8-VIN J3HSYM LSNAHL| OS¢ 1150 VET22 ASSY LivHS 3AINO[ 1T 79S| 1-00S 2A ASSY XJ 1d0J ¥3AOd| 01

029+0 A3H -"$007| Sr 0Svy0 (08001001> 2 LadddNS| 0 €455 Ave/0v2 €¥550 ~ YAODI 'ASNwal| 6

0SCET 3190 ONIAS 38V prr 06¥v0 OLOED 22 4T ONIHSNE| 6 258y 3197d 35V JAd| B

0225[ d¥3 Y007 WOL104 ONY_ dOL| € 08€+0 6IED L0€ IAIATS| 8 008 802 ¥y MD 3dNSOTONI U3CTNOW| £

VESO 7-00S ¥3AD0J| 2r 0ZEY0 OBIED £'SF IAIITS[ £ 0S€0, 9IXEW ONZ >J¥78 .d. AJNIS JiTidvl| 9

15100 1-095_ASSY 33AD 00670 330vas| 9 0SIT € Q1 d3HSYA ¥J01 HIOOL 'INI| G

0v011 9 (T ¥3HSYA 1v14[ [v 02540 CYOED ¥1 149HS| G oyl ¥ QT ¥3HSVA J07 HIOOL 'INI| ¥

09607 9 U1 d3HSYA ONINdS| 0 TE0E0 as2j0 NIdl ¥ 0680 PN _LON X3H| €

02001 SIX9W MIFIS 1YIH 'dvd 6E ar 0 000001 1 Ld0ddNS| € 00£0 22XpW M3YIS T¥3H Nyd| 2

0SSk0 WWOE 2 ONIN 0| 8F 26100 Or20eD> ASSY-ENS 2 avID| T 2601 20€-A 6-80 13904 I04INDD| T
3000 ‘ON| 3003 ON 3an3 'ON
4300 NOLLAINDS3a W3LT| 4300 NOLLAINIS3A W3LT 43040 NOILAIIS3a W3l1I

17

@)

April 2008 Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide



DC Sliding Gate Opener

g/0-/-90d ONYI1D 374Y0 NOTAN| 08 049€ SHITWAN_ dINLS TYNINSIL S-T 138v7| 62
379Y0 XVO0 WS2 HIIA ZUN €€y YNNIINY| 67 05€0 ST X W M3JJS 09Y3H _Nvd 82
1 9v39[ 8/ 0202 81/0€F] WWO0I/S9 JIIHA JAIA[ Z2
TIVHS/M 9v39 YOI 13H| ZZ 0802 (I3 20N JdIM[ G2
129 v¥ AD_S13xovad] 97 0702 CAOT13A> TON 39IA[ b2
A2l €29 Ad311vd INLII V] 67 0560 8 0 1 J3HSYA ONIIdS[ €2
¥-X1d 80 JILLINSNVIL] ¥/ 0%25 ¥1 X 8N M3J0S UV3H X3H| 22
7—X1d 80 J3LIIIWSNYIL ONIg A €L 0£00 01 X yW_M390S 13s J0S[ 12
dOLS LIWL1[ 22 0809 J209%D 1yl _gv3o[ o2
MSTT HSNE[ 12 0815 JCISYD 2 A 6
SOd 2 SU20/008 0014 ISNIWJIL] 0L 0£90 82 X CW dJvY NId ONIddS »o01-135] 8
8XPW JIHSYA/M MIIIS_UH Nvd| 69 0605 (Y08112> S2W L 8l gv3o| /
SW_LNN_39NV 14 NOILVIAIS X3IH| 89 0200 97 X OW MJd0S avdH dvo| 9
9'IXG'02Xy'9 U/0T JIHSVA 1V 14[ /9 0¥01 901 J3IHASYM 1v1d] ©
SGXOW AJAOS Tv3H X3H| 99 0960 S'TT J3HSYA ONINdS[ ¥
440 ONYIS X3H[ 69 0615 (0/112>_149HS IALSA[ €
_c0cA c—Xd d3IAIIITd] ¥9 0/2S (02212 91 0 I 3ZNOdd HSNd| 2
01XGEW ,d, M3dIOS 3JIILdVL]| €9 0025 (09T12) JONV 14 VL3N T
13491 10LNOD J1¥9 ONIAIIS[ 29 0/05 (0EN D L I0ddNS NIVW[ 0
(M3ND>_T3997 ¥3ONVA][ 19 005 919%1 21'VIQ HSNd| &
00071 LNOHITA 139V 1 SSIY00VY _VIV| 09 1608 (62100 Nid| 8
81 JOI1-J 138V 1] 65 0905T J0L0W _130dd0S| Z
(SSVAE) dNJ AIHSYM[ 85 02200 2-09S ASSY avio
1-00S 2A ASSY XJ 4J07 g3MOd[ /S 0530 5 ASSY S0I0W d3av a0l S
Ave/0y2 87560 — VAOST "4SNVHL| 96 0G50 WWNOE Y10 ONIY O] §
T m%mwmﬂwﬂm%mﬁuﬂmm wm 0£801 0700 00610 dI10910 J| ¥
i) g | — — S 3
STXEW ONZ MOV 18 . d, A390S JLIIdYL[ €S mmnmmmm rri-le - W osz%D H%mmwzmmmnu% m
€ Q1 &3HSYM X007 HIOBL "INI| 25 0¥ %0 J09ED S010W 1d0ddnS| T
¥ TT d3HSVA xomﬁimwm wﬁ mm 00500 ASSY-8NS_J0L0A 130ddns
22Xy AJ90S_0vIH Nvd[ 6F 3109 NOLL1¥2S3T ON
20E-A 6-40 QJvy0d 103INOD[ 8% 43040 W3LT
T331S/S 02106 _SAS NId d9NS[ /¥
SIB-YIN J3IHSYA ISNAHL[ O
3N - SYO07] G
2 138v 1 930S b
1 134V 1 d3011S| £y
F¥9¥D _dv¥J MO0 1 WOLI0d aNY _dOl[ ov
2-00S__ASSY J3AOJ[ Ir
COCSOT0TDNNOZ X 01 ONIYdS NOISNIL[ 0%
(¥062Tc) ON3 ONIJddS 19IId3HdS[ 6E
B8X¥ I J3HSYM/MA_A3dIS UY¥3H Nvdl 8E
1304dNS ONIddS[ /€
<0SE010TD_dWY 1J ONISdS[ 9€
06110 _g3MJvd OIISY1d[ G
070 _HST NWA_AddIZ HOLTASOIOIN vE
2-00S_ASSY_SIIWL]
01XV 43HSYA/A M3IJIS 0Y3IH Nvd[ €€
€ "1 ¥3HSYA o0 1 HIOOL LNI[ o€
(02€12) J3A0J_gv3ol T

SOd G0 SOH €2€ dIJIS TYNINIIL

Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide April 2008

@)

18



ESV-24 EasySlider®

DC Sliding Gate Opener (ALPS)

ITEM

NO.

OCRNONDWN =

DESCRIPTION

BASE

MOUNTING BRACKET EXT

SHAFT 271555

QUAD COUNTER

PARTITION MOULDED

HELICAL GEAR 5015

BALL BEARING 6004.2RS

KEY 8750

COMPRES. SPRING 91501

SHAFT BEARING HOUSING

GEAR 14T

KEY 528

EXTERNAL CIRCLIP D1400 0160
QUAD-GRAY 3.02 BOARD

PLATE TIMING

LIMITS WHEEL

LIMITS SHAFT 663

HELICAL GEAR 40075

E CIRCLIP D1500 0040

TAPTITE SCREW 'P' M3x8

DRIVE ASSY DCM-11

WORM 2315

SEL-LOK SPRING PIN ACP M3x20
DOOR

LOCKS-KEY

TOP AND BOTTOM LOCK CAP
MICROSWITCH ABS 111454

M/SW HARNESS ESV24/240

HINGE PIN

ROD DISENGAGEMENT
TRANSFORMER 150VA-05546 TDB-150-08
WASHER RUBBER 75x8x1

WASHER CAP 75x6.2x10.2Hx1.5T

HEX HEAD SCREW M6x75

SPRING WASHER I.D 6

PCB SUPPORT

CONTROL BOARD CB-11 V-1.02 MASTER
CONTROL BOARD CB-11 V-1.02 SLAVE
PCB COVER ASSY ESV24/240 MASTER
PCB COVER ASSY ESV24/240 SLAVE
POWER CORD 1.5M W2PIN+1 RING
TERMINAL BLOCK 500/02DS 2 POS
COVER SLIDER

TOP COVER

SLIDER LABEL ESV24

TAPTITE SCREW 'P' M4x10

ANTENNA 433MHz WITH 3.0m COAX CABLE
Q-G 301 HARNESS ASSY

NYLON CABLE GLAND PGB7-07B
PLUG-DIA 21 HOLE

PLUG- 8x32

EARTH LABEL

CAP HEAD SCREW M8x25

BUTTON HEAD SCREW S.S M6x16
PAN HEAD SCREW ZnCROM M5x16
BUTTON HEAD SCREW ZNnCROM M4x10
PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M4x10
PAN HEAD SCREW W/WASHER M4x8
PAN HEAD SCREW M3x14

PAN HEAD SCREW M2.5x10

SPRING WASHER I.D 8

CABLE TIE4" GT-100M

SPRING WASHER I.D 5

INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER |.D 3
TAPTITE SCREW 'P' M4x12

NYLON GLAND M16-07B

SECURACODE PTX-4 & WALLSWITCH PACK
TRANSMITTER GREY BUTTONS PTX-4
TRANSMITTER RED BUTTONS PTX-4

PTX HOLDER

ALKALINE BATTERY A23 12V

PLASTIC WALL PLUG PACK

ORDER
CODE

02400
02502
04504
02450
02440

04620
15220

02565
05546
04887
11165
10261
10960
02430
01060
01062
02490
02491
14150
05421
02460
02470
13572
10570
01971
01795
05622
11881
11885
13704
10070
10023
10474
10027
10340
10320
10360
10375
10950
14160
10970

11150
10569
05621
01220
01210
01211
05196
13030
01479

I

&) 39M (MASTER)

39S (SLAVE)

38M (MASTER)
388 (SLAVE)

April 2008 Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide

19



DC Sliding Gate Opener (Microswitches)

Item/description order code
1. Base 02400
2. Mounting bracket ext 02502
3. Drive train ASSY ESV24 01880
4. Transformer TDB-150-08 kit 02025
5. EMC filter board EMC-3.02 01447
6. Timing platform 03226
7. Ext. spring 8.2 x 41 15681
8. Actuating Arm 15345
9. Chopper clip 04960
10. CAM limit ASSY 01702
11. Quad QMS-1.01 board 01675
12. E circlip D1500 0070 10815
13. Dust cover 03224
14. Worm 2315 04934
15. Sel-lock pin spring ACP M3 x 20 02576
16. DC motor 11_V4 ASSY 00383
17. PCB support 02430
18. Control board CB-11 V-1.09 01076
19. PCB cover ASSY ESV24/240 master 02490
20. Cover EasySlider® MS 02461
21. Top cover 02470
22. EasySlider® label ESV24/240 13570
23. Taptite screw ‘P’ M4 x 10 10570
24. Door 02420
25. Locks-key 04620
26. Top and bottom lock cap 15220
27. Microswitch ABS 111454 09261
28. M/SW harness ESV24/240 12240
29. Hinge pin 02560
30. Rod disengagement 02565
31. Antenna 433MHz L=1.95m coax cable 01972
32. Q-G 301 harness ASSY 01795
33. Gland MGB12-07B-ST-XA 05623
34.Plug - 8x 32 11885
35. Button head screw ZnCROM M4 x 10 10027
36. Cap head screw M8 x 25 10070
37. Button head screw S.5S M6 x 16 10023

38. Pan head screw ZnCROM M5 x 16 10474

54

55
39

39. Pan head screw w/washer M4 x 10 10340

40. Taptite screw ‘P’ M3 x 8 10560
41. Power cord 1.5m W2PIN + 1R 14150
42. Pan head screw M2.5 x 10 10375
43. Spring washer 1.D 8 10950
44. Cable tie 4” GT-100M 14160
45. Spring washer 1.D 5 10970
46. Plug - dia 21 hole 11881
47. Taptite screw ‘P’ M4 x 12 10569
48. Nylon gland M16-07B 05621
49. Earth terminal 05695
50. Int tooth lock washer 1.D 4 11140
51. Hex nut M4 10890
52. Seration head screw M4 x 12 10380
53. Pan head screw w/washer M4 x 8 10320
54. Securacode PTX-4 twin pack 01225
55. Accessory actuator pack ESV 01463
56. Actuator block 15343
57. Actuator mounting block 15344
58. Taptite screw ‘P* M4 x 30 10565
59. Wire earth ASSY 12150

20 O Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide April 2008



0560 8701 WIHSVMONRES 69
6200 SYON __ N3WOSIISIZM00S 8
0980 T 1ANMOOTN
001k 8°a1 YIHSYM VTS O
8800} LY BN MIFOSAVIHXH ¢
SBE70 (0VF0Z0z))_9v21803A3T1S 7
V070 (1720201) S92XL9) 13%008dS &
0982} (288550 IAITTS HSNE__ 2!
59620 (v-0Er02021) 85 T3IHMNIVHD 19
0520 09
90570 6
06601 BN (ONVH L3531 LONX3H 8
02801 8N LONYEH L
04150 (0£102050) LIFTMIHOSNIVHO &
08450 02102050) LHOM N3OS NIVHO G
Sv620 (00%02021) 61 X3HX3ANINVHO 95
51501 020000510 dITO¥ID 3 €5
04820 (0811501 7'} ONI¥dS NOISSANOD 25
02920 (180150 Y39NI X3ONI__ 1§
01920 (160150 WYY INJWIOVONSSIA 05
56591 (0980202) T33HM__6F
28880 1SUZ 809 ONIWVI TVE8F
9920 (v-0r£0202) AITIONLIULINKS  2F
£0080 10U (SINIT£19) 8 XZ/H NIVHD 9F
09990 (07402021) Wy X629 NOVHL  GF
3000 NOILROS30  ON

43040 Wall

Industrial Overhead Door Opener

© Nasean

¥
)
4

S L
S O%
i

%

R
1717/9.

)

[ [ 61-00V dAVI0 318V0] ¥
[ TV X YN Y93HSVMIM N330S QY3H 935 €7
0960} 8al U3HSYM ONIJS| 27
[ SZXBN___ N3905 QVIHX3H| 1
99120 {11202021) ASSV ¥3A03 INO¥S 0y |
0920 (10202021 ASSV §3A00 Yova|_6¢
[ QT Y3HSVM MOOTHIOOLINI| &
0760 0VT1__ Y3HSVA ONRdS| £
09501 TLXEN NFHOS QVH Nvd| 9
02504 X 7 S3HSVIM M3H0S OVIH NVd| G
0vE0L 01 X7 93HSVAUM M90S Qv3H Nve| ve
20601 81X N3OS QVIH NVd| €E
18201 OFX W S3HSVMM M3H0S GH Nve| 2¢
0240 91 X 9N M3H0S OVIH NOILVRRES Y3H[_ 1
9001 0ZXOWN__ N340 QvaH X3H| 0¢
02950 T601-01/1) 91 ONV19 S18VO NOTAN| 62
2750 20-005) MOOTE TYNINGSL] E82
9750 Sar0/00S) Y0018 WNINNEL] 62
V2750 S0d 2 SQZ0/005 Y9018 VNING3L| 72,
02501 OLXPIN .y M3Y0S 3LIAVL] G
5501 21X 6N ONZ YOV 18.d. M350S 3LILAVL

817! 11210202}) 71-60 ASSV ¥3A0D

0501 201"\ 7180 Q408 T08INOD
071 (v-02£0202)) 1M0ddnS 7180

0261 OSN HOLS3ANI|_EjZ
[ AGL7 1€ 19O ASSV SHOLOVINGD| 12
22 DSMO 53] E0Z
20206 TSN TvE] 0
08020 L 1H-0EQL B3ME0SNYYL] 6
09670 TE-06207050) dIT0 ¥3ddOHO| er
926 08602021 T33HM OHOVL| L+
ZEHO P0'1-30d 02v08 S000N3 dd| 9
0691 (0/80¢0¢1) 35v8 OHOVL| GI
[ 901 SZHSVA LV

05H €01 Y3HSVM MO0 THLOOL INI
05500 91 X 6N ONZ MOV 18.d. M350S SLILdVL
19804 SN 1ANYO0TN

99201 SOXON M340S QV3H X3H

V¥ 01£02021) N3350 WYD LI

20611 (01802021 A3 WYO LIAM| 8
oM 100€0202 1) S00€ ¥v39 TWOIT3H| L
22950 820-289d ONV19 318VONCTAN] 9
29260 19222 1AGY HOLINSOHOIN] G
0429} {162020z1) 358 ONISNOH SLIAN|_ 7
5120 05202021]_ASSV SISSWHO| €
[ V1130 ASHp dE MSZE HOLOW Y| T
0057 0¥/} AW 0S NENTH30NA3e |+
3000 NOILI¥OS3T|  "ON

Y3040

Wall

21

@)

April 2008 Exploded Parts Diagram Reference Guide



smart | simple | secure



smart | simple | secure



© April 2008 Automatic Technology (Australia) Pty Ltd. All rights reserved. EasyRoller®, Aussie Roller®, Securalift®, Elite™,

EasySlider®, Axess®, TrioCode™ and SecuraCode® are trademarks of Automatic Technology (Australia) Pty Ltd. No part of

this document may be reproduced without prior permission. In an ongoing commitment to product quality we reserve the
right to change specification without notice. E&OE.

Automatic Technololgy (Australia) Pty Ltd
ABN 11007 125 368

O .
au t =m a t e 6-8 Fiveways Boulevard

TECHNOLOGY Keysborough, Victoria, 3173, Australia
P 1300 133 944

smart ‘ Simp|e ‘ secure +61 2 9722 5666 (International Enquiries Only)
E sales@ata-aust.com.au

an + alesco company www.ata-aust.com.au

GARAGE DOOR OPENERS | GATE OPENERS | REMOTE CONTROL ACCESS SOLUTIONS



